CH \$40.00 12756

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM316983

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WACHOVIA BANK, N.A.		01/04/2010	NATIONAL BANK: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMREP, INC.
Street Address:	1310 Seaboard Industrial Boulevard, N.W.
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30318
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1275653	MISTY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4046028850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404 888 4040

Email: hwattm@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: ERIC J. HANSON C/O HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 600 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA, STE 4100

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	78681.101071
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric J. Hanson
SIGNATURE:	/ERIC J. HANSON/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=WACHOVIA BANK N.A#page1.tif source=WACHOVIA BANK N.A#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005362 FRAME: 0479

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

I hereby acknowledge that any security interest that may be present in any of the Trademarks listed in attached Schedule A assigned to Wachovia Bank, N.A., has been fully and completely released. This release shall include each trademark in which any such security interest existed or previously existed, and whether a federally registered or common law mark identified in Schedule A, as well as any and all claims for damages for past infringement as of the date of execution of this Release.

	WACHOVIA BANK, N.A.
i ,	
Dated: 1/4/10	By: Vali Soj
	Name: Valerie Bailey //
	Title: Vice President

Sworn to and subscribed before me this ______, day of _______, 2010

MOXICO GOLIGUEZ NOTARY PUBLIC

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005362 FRAME: 0480

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registration No.	Mark
1,865,133	ALL ORGANIC & Design
2,282,434	AMREP
2,106,440	BIODET
1,672,321	FX-216
1,259,702	GOODBYE GRAFFITI
1,774,007	NEXT DIMENSION
2,207,592	OPTIMAX
1,252,603	PCP & Design
1,597,950	PETRO CHEMICAL & Design
1,209,401	SHOWROOM
1,235,578	SHOWROOM
2,215,741	SUPER PURPLE
2,061,716	TECHSPEC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005362 FRAME: 0481

RECORDED: 09/15/2014